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BROADBAND STIMULUS GRANT CONTACT 
INFORMATION FOR IDAHO LIBRARIES  
 
CONTACT INFO 
 
Project Management: Gens Johnson, BTOP Project Manager 
 gens.johnson@libraries.idaho.gov 
RFP Support: Steve Maloney, BTOP Telecom & Networking Consultant 
 BTOP.RFP@libraries.idaho.gov 
Computers and Internal Networking: Andy Seal,  BTOP IT Consultant 
 TheSeals@cableone.net 
 208 863 4890 
Online Resources: Gina Persichini (content) & Aubrey Ellis (technical) 

gina.persichini@libraries.idaho.gov 
aubrey.ellis@libraries.idaho.gov 

Staff Training, WebJunction: Shirley Biladeau, Continuing Education Consultant 
 shirley.biladeau@libraries.idaho.gov 
 
Idaho Commission for Libraries 
 800 458 3271 
 208 334 2150 
 
 
HELP NUMBERS 
 
Learning Express 
 libraries@learningexpressllc.com 
 800 295 9556 
Apangea 
 support@apangealearning.com 
 866 357 8664 
 Link to online support within the system 
PLATO 
 http://support.plato.com 
 800 629 2200 
eBranch in a Box, Libraries Linking Idaho (LiLI), and WebJunction 
 lili@libraries.idaho.gov 
 800 458 3271 
 208 334 2150 
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